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File Number

0000232409

0000231829

0000232271

0000231541

0000235996

0000232424

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit

From:

Service

FL

FL

FL

FL

FM

FL

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

KLOX

NEW

Facility ID

787987

780152

778355

781484

91587

787827

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

104.1

96.9

104.1

95.7

90.9

98.5

City, State

NORTHFIELD,

VT

PERU, IN

DEFIANCE, OH

TERRELL, TX

CRESTON, IA

Toccoa, GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Our Lady Undoer of
Knots Radio Inc

Radio Free Peru, Inc.

Faith Baptist Church
of Defiance, Ohio, INC

Ministerios El Rey Ya
Viene

St. Gabriel
Communications

Northeast GA
Broadcast Corp

Status Date  Status

02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024  Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000237434

0000232075

0000237723

0000224391

0000232031

0000232179

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID

Cancellation  AM KMAM 4047

From:

Construction  FL NEW 782426

Permit

From:

Tolling DTV WMAQ- 47905
TV

From:

Assignment FM WJIXN- 72818

of FM

Authorization

From: FLINN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Construction  FL NEW 786754
Permit
From:
Construction FL NEW 786910

Permit

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To: Educational Media Foundation

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

1530.0

100.1

584.0

100.9

105.5

102.7

City, State

BUTLER, MO

PITTSBURG, KS

CHICAGO, IL

UTICA, MS

WATKINSVILLE,
GA

Post Falls, ID

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

BATES COUNTY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

Independent Bible
Baptist Church of
Pittsburg

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

FLINN
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Farmington
Association of Life
Enhancement, Inc.

Immaculate
Conception Church

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000236974

0000232090

0000232430

0000232511

0000232181

0000232325

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:

Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Construction
Permit
From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Service

FM

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

KLPS

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility 1D

768732

788140

788227

788293

788220

780098

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

915

92.5

96.5

94.9

93.5

92.1

City, State

EL PASO, TX

GAINESVILLE,

GA

MCCALL, ID

DALTON, GA

BISHOP, GA

LA PINE, OR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Call Communications
Group, Inc.

Aerials Pickets, Inc.

LONG VALLEY
COMMUNITY RADIO,
INC.

La Senda Antigua, Inc.

Saint Aelred Catholic
Church, a Nonprofit
Corporation

Sheep Gate, Inc.

Status Date  Status

02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000237775 Tolling DTV WFLD 22211 Main 572.0 CHICAGO, IL FOX TELEVISION 02/06/2024 Granted
STATIONS, LLC
From: To:
0000231981 Construction FL NEW 784407 Main 101.7 SAVANNAH, GA Savannah Adventist 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit LPFM
From: To:
0000235180 Construction  FS KTSY 23459 Auxiliary 89.5 CALDWELL, ID IDAHO 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit CONFERENCE OF
SEVENTH-DAY
ADVENTISTS, INC.
From: To:
0000232269 Construction  FL NEW 788134 Main 96.3 GUERNEVILLE, River Arts and Media 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit CA
From: To:
0000233443 Assignment LPD KPPI-LD 125202 Main 7 GARAPAN, SORENSEN 02/06/2024 Granted
of SAIPAN, MP TELEVISION
Authorization SYSTEMS, INC

From: SORENSEN TELEVISION SYSTEMS, INC  To: DB MEDIA LLC

0000238339 Call Sign FL NEW 787836 Main 105.3 MIDLAND, MI Tri-Rock Media 02/06/2024  Granted
Request Communications
(Permittee Corporation
Initial)
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232253

0000232528

BL-
20050525ASB

BLED-
20130110ADD

BL-13890

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

FL

AM

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

WCHN

Comment #1 License to cover -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 per request of licensee - no letter sent

License To
Cover

From:

FM

WAED

Comment #1 License to cover.-
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 per request of licensee - no letter sent

License To
Cover

From:

AM

KMAM

Facility 1D

778349

787907

13826

176978

4047

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

98.7

89.7

970.0

88.5

1530.0

City, State
AILEY, GA
HONOLULU, HI
NORWICH, NY

LEE, IL

BUTLER, MO

Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 per request of licensee - no letter sent

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Calvary's Grace
Baptist Church

Honolulu Civil Beat, Inc

DOUBLE O CENTRAL
NEW YORK CORP.

AMERICAN
EDUCATION
FOUNDATION, INC.

Status Date

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000237614

0000232306

0000232059

0000232360

0000231539

0000237921

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Cancellation

From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit

From:

Cancellation

From:

Service

FM

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

WAED

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

WGVR-
LP

Facility 1D

176978

787939

787854

787904

787926

197327

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

88.5

96.5

107.5

100.5

97.7

103.3

City, State

LEE, IL

DOUGLAS, GA

WILDWOOD, GA

FAIRFAX, VT

Escanaba, Ml

GAINESVILLE,
FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
AMERICAN

EDUCATION
FOUNDATION, INC.

CABARC Inc

Wildwood Lifestyle
Educational Radio

Queen Of Peace
Radio Inc

Evangelistic Knights of
Our Lady, Inc.

RADIO
GAINESVILLE, INC.

Status Date  Status
02/06/2024  Dismissed
02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024 Granted
02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024  Granted
02/06/2024 Dismissed
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000232412 Construction FL NEW 788262 Main 98.1 DESERT HOT Manantial de Vida 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit SPRINGS, CA Eterna, Inc.
From: To:

0000232219 Construction  FL NEW 784596 Main 104.1 DUBUQUE, IA Old Paths Baptist 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit Church
From: To:

0000237389 Cancellation  AM WCHN 13826 Main 970.0 NORWICH, NY Townsquare License, 02/06/2024 Dismissed

LLC

From: To:

0000234535 Minor FS WHLJ- 36659 Main 97.5 STATENVILLE, LA TAURUS 02/06/2024 Granted
Modification FM GA PRODUCTIONS INC.
From: To:

0000231624 Construction FL NEW 780459 Main 93.9 Maricopa, AZ Ak-Chin Indian 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit Community
From: To:

0000232274 Construction  FL NEW 788314 Main 101.5 Schaumburg, IL Hellenic Music Society ~ 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit Ltd.
From: To:

0000232371 Construction FL NEW 788409 Main 95.5 Amelia, OH Media Weiv 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit
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REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000232429 Construction  FL NEW 788211 Main 95.9 SHADOW HILLS Sun Valley Arts and 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit , CA Culture
From: To:

0000232433 Construction FL NEW 787892 Main 99.1 SANTA CLARITA  Radio Preservation 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit , CA and Education of

Santa Clarita Valley

From: To:
0000232019 Construction  FL NEW 787895 Main 99.9 KAILUA, HI Le Jardin Academy 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:
BLFT- License To FX K214CG 1663 Main 90.7 BRECKENRIDGE AMERICAN FAMILY 02/06/2024 Cancelled
19951205TE Cover , TX ASSOCIATION
From: To:

Comment #1 LICENSE TO COVER -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 - no letter sent

0000235179 Construction  FS KOAY 61307 Auxiliary 88.7 MIDDLETON, ID IDAHO 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit CONFERENCE OF
SEVENTH-DAY
ADVENTISTS, INC.

From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000235843

0000232526

0000232434

0000232405

0000232431

0000232415

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction
Permit
From:

Construction
Permit

Service

FX

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

W215BH

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility 1D

94111

787961

788030

787951

787879

781624

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

90.9

102.9

95.9

107.3

91.9

106.9

City, State

CHATTANOOGA
, TN

CONCHO, AZ

Palmdale, CA

BENNINGTON,

VT

SALEM, OR

SACRAMENTO,
CA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Hope Media Group

Sacred Heart League

Corp

Acton Community
Club, Incorporated

SHSF School Radio

QOutreach Inc

Freeform Salem

FRIENDS OF THE
NEIGHBORHOOD
ACHIEVEMENT
ACCOUTABILITY
COMMUNITY FOR
PROGRESS

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:
0000224390 Assignment FM WIVG 67247 Main 96.1 TUNICA, MS FLINN 02/06/2024 Granted
of BROADCASTING
Authorization CORPORATION

From: FLINN BROADCASTING CORPORATION To: Educational Media Foundation

0000231994 Construction FL NEW 787844 Main 104.1 Athens, GA Armstrong Hertz, Inc. 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:
0000232225 Construction  FL NEW 788069 Main 105.5 MAYSVILLE, GA Dog House Radio, Inc. 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:
0000232420 Construction FL NEW 787797 Main 92.9 SALT LAKE CITY  Spy Hop Productions 02/06/2024 Granted
Permit ,UT
From: To:
BLL- License To FL WGVR- 197327 103.3 GAINESVILLE, RADIO 02/06/2024 Cancelled
20160112ABH Cover LP FL GAINESVILLE, INC.
From: To:

Comment #1 License to cover.-
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 per request of licensee - no letter sent

Page 10 of 11



Page 11 of 11



	PUBLIC NOTICE

