

REPORT NO. PN-2-240208-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232409	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787987	Main	104.1	NORTHFIELD, VT	Our Lady Undoer of Knots Radio Inc	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231829	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	780152	Main	96.9	PERU, IN	Radio Free Peru, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232271	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	778355	Main	104.1	DEFIANCE, OH	Faith Baptist Church of Defiance, Ohio, INC	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231541	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	781484	Main	95.7	TERRELL, TX	Ministerios El Rey Ya Viene	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235996	Minor Modification	FM	KLOX	91587	Main	90.9	CRESTON, IA	St. Gabriel Communications	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232424	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787827	Main	98.5	Toccoa, GA	Northeast GA Broadcast Corp	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237434	Cancellation	АМ	KMAM	4047	Main	1530.0	BUTLER, MO	BATES COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY	02/06/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000232075	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	782426	Main	100.1	PITTSBURG, KS	Independent Bible Baptist Church of Pittsburg	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000237723	Tolling	DTV	WMAQ- TV	47905	Main	584.0	CHICAGO, IL	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000224391	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WJXN- FM	72818	Main	100.9	UTICA, MS	FLINN BROADCASTING CORPORATION	02/06/2024	Granted
	From: FLINN	BROADCA	STING CORI	PORATION	To: Educationa	al Media Foundation	n			
0000232031	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	786754	Main	105.5	WATKINSVILLE, GA	Farmington Association of Life Enhancement, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232179	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	786910	Main	102.7	Post Falls, ID	Immaculate Conception Church	02/06/2024	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000236974	Minor Modification	FM	KLPS	768732	Main	91.5	EL PASO, TX	Call Communications Group, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232090	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788140	Main	92.5	GAINESVILLE, GA	Aerials Pickets, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232430	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788227	Main	96.5	MCCALL, ID	LONG VALLEY COMMUNITY RADIO, INC.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232511	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788293	Main	94.9	DALTON, GA	La Senda Antigua, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232181	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788220	Main	93.5	BISHOP, GA	Saint Aelred Catholic Church, a Nonprofit Corporation	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232325	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	780098	Main	92.1	LA PINE, OR	Sheep Gate, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237775	Tolling	DTV	WFLD	22211	Main	572.0	CHICAGO, IL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231981	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	784407	Main	101.7	SAVANNAH, GA	Savannah Adventist LPFM	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235180	Construction Permit	FS	KTSY	23459	Auxiliary	89.5	CALDWELL, ID	IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232269	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788134	Main	96.3	GUERNEVILLE, CA	River Arts and Media	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233443	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	KPPI-LD	125202	Main	7	GARAPAN, SAIPAN, MP	SORENSEN TELEVISION SYSTEMS, INC	02/06/2024	Granted
	From: SOREN	ISEN TELE	EVISION SYS	STEMS, INC	To: DB MEDIA	LLC				
0000238339	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787836	Main	105.3	MIDLAND, MI	Tri-Rock Media Communications Corporation	02/06/2024	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status			
· iio itaiiibo.	From:	0011100	oun oigi.		To:		only, online	Applicant of Licenses	Clarao Baro	- Ciuiuo			
					10.								
0000232253	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	778349	Main	98.7	AILEY, GA	Calvary's Grace Baptist Church	02/06/2024	Granted			
	From:				То:								
0000232528	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787907	Main	89.7	HONOLULU, HI	Honolulu Civil Beat, Inc	02/06/2024	Granted			
	From:				То:								
BL- 20050525ASB	License To Cover	AM	WCHN	13826	Main	970.0	NORWICH, NY	DOUBLE O CENTRAL NEW YORK CORP.	02/06/2024	Cancelled			
	From:				То:								
	Comment #1 Comment #2			allsign deleted	l 2/6/2024 per re	quest of licensee -	no letter sent						
BLED- 20130110ADD	License To Cover	FM	WAED	176978	Main	88.5	LEE, IL	AMERICAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC.	02/06/2024	Cancelled			
	From:				To:								
	Comment #1 Comment #2												
BL-13890	License To Cover	AM	KMAM	4047	Main	1530.0	BUTLER, MO		02/06/2024	Cancelled			
	From:				To:								
		Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 per request of licensee - no letter sent											



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000237614	Cancellation	FM	WAED	176978	Main	88.5	LEE, IL	AMERICAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC.	02/06/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000232306	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787939	Main	96.5	DOUGLAS, GA	CABARC Inc	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232059	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787854	Main	107.5	WILDWOOD, GA	Wildwood Lifestyle Educational Radio	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232360	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787904	Main	100.5	FAIRFAX, VT	Queen Of Peace Radio Inc	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231539	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787926	Main	97.7	Escanaba, MI	Evangelistic Knights of Our Lady, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000237921	Cancellation	FL	WGVR- LP	197327		103.3	GAINESVILLE, FL	RADIO GAINESVILLE, INC.	02/06/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232412	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788262	Main	98.1	DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA	Manantial de Vida Eterna, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232219	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	784596	Main	104.1	DUBUQUE, IA	Old Paths Baptist Church	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000237389	Cancellation	AM	WCHN	13826	Main	970.0	NORWICH, NY	Townsquare License, LLC	02/06/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000234535	Minor Modification	FS	WHLJ- FM	36659	Main	97.5	STATENVILLE, GA	LA TAURUS PRODUCTIONS INC.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231624	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	780459	Main	93.9	Maricopa, AZ	Ak-Chin Indian Community	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232274	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788314	Main	101.5	Schaumburg, IL	Hellenic Music Society Ltd.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232371	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788409	Main	95.5	Amelia, OH	Media Weiv	02/06/2024	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000232429	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788211	Main	95.9	SHADOW HILLS , CA	Sun Valley Arts and Culture	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232433	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787892	Main	99.1	SANTA CLARITA , CA	Radio Preservation and Education of Santa Clarita Valley	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232019	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787895	Main	99.9	KAILUA, HI	Le Jardin Academy	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLFT- 19951205TE	License To Cover	FX	K214CG	1663	Main	90.7	BRECKENRIDGE , TX	AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION	02/06/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 LICENSE TO COVER - Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2024 - no letter sent									
0000235179	Construction Permit	FS	KOAY	61307	Auxiliary	88.7	MIDDLETON, ID	IDAHO CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INC.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000235843	Minor Modification	FX	W215BH	94111	Main	90.9	CHATTANOOGA , TN	Hope Media Group	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232526	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787961	Main	102.9	CONCHO, AZ	Sacred Heart League Corp	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232434	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788030	Main	95.9	Palmdale, CA	Acton Community Club, Incorporated	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232405	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787951	Main	107.3	BENNINGTON, VT	SHSF School Radio Outreach Inc	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232431	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787879	Main	91.9	SALEM, OR	Freeform Salem	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232415	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	781624	Main	106.9	SACRAMENTO, CA	FRIENDS OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD ACHIEVEMENT ACCOUTABILITY COMMUNITY FOR PROGRESS	02/06/2024	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000224390	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WIVG	67247	Main	96.1	TUNICA, MS	FLINN BROADCASTING CORPORATION	02/06/2024	Granted
	From: FLINN I	BROADCA	STING CORF	PORATION	To: Educationa	al Media Foundatio	n			
0000231994	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787844	Main	104.1	Athens, GA	Armstrong Hertz, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232225	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788069	Main	105.5	MAYSVILLE, GA	Dog House Radio, Inc.	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232420	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787797	Main	92.9	SALT LAKE CITY , UT	Spy Hop Productions	02/06/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLL- 20160112ABH	License To Cover	FL	WGVR- LP	197327		103.3	GAINESVILLE, FL	RADIO GAINESVILLE, INC.	02/06/2024	Cancelled
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1 Comment #2			allsign deleted	l 2/6/2024 per re	quest of licensee -	no letter sent			